Filtromat
OF5F / OF5L
Operating and Maintenance Instructions
English (translation of original instructions)
  Document No.: 3160337e
OF5F / OF5L Trademarks
Trademarks
The trademarks of other companies are exclusively used for the products of those

F = Mobile with switchover
L = Mobile without switchover
Type code
10 = Standard
Special models on request
Sealing material
P = NBR (Perbunan)
V = FPM (Viton)
Motor-pump group
3 = 30 l/min / to max. 250 mm²/s / 0.5 kW
4 = 40 l/min / to max. 800 mm²/s / 1.5 kW
Electromotor voltage
M = 230 V / 50 Hz (1 Ph + PE)
N = 380 - 420 V / 50 Hz (3 Ph + PE)
440 - 480 V / 60 Hz (3 Ph + PE)
S = 500 - 600 V / 50 Hz (3 Ph + PE)
500 - 600 V / 60 Hz (3 Ph + PE)
X = other voltage
Filter size
1 = Filter size 0330
2 = Filter size 1300
Filter material of element
B = Betamicron (BN4HC)
A = Aquamircon (BN/AM), (AM)
Filtration rating
03 = 3 µm BN4HC, BN/AM
05 = 5 µm BN4HC, BN
10 = 10 µm BN4HC, BN/AM
20 = 20 µm BN4HC, BN
40 = 40 µm, AM
Clogging indicator
E = Standard, pressure gauge
B = Differential pressure indicator - visual (VM2B.1)
C = Differential pressure indicator - electrical (VM2C.0)
D = Differential pressure indicator, visual/electrical (VM2D.0)
B, C and D not available for version "L"
OF5F / OF5L EC declaration of conformity
HYDAC FILTER SYSTEMS GMBH en(us) Page 35 / 36
EC declaration of conformity
 HYDAC FILTER SYSTEMS GMBH
Postfach 12 51
66273 Sulzbach / Saar
Germany
Industriegebiet
66280 Sulzbach / Saar
Germany
Telefon: ++49 (0) 6897 509 01
Internet: www.hydac.com
EC declaration of conformity FS / 37 / 09
 No.
We hereby declare that the following designated product, on the basis of its design and
construction, and in the version which we have brought to market, corresponds to the
fundamental safety and health requirements contained in the standards listed below.
Any modification of this product that is not coordinated with us in writing will cause this
declaration to lose its validity.
Designation Filter aggregate
Type OF 5 mobile series
Part no. -
Serial-no. -
EU Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
EU Electrical Equipment Regulations 2006/95/EC
EMC Guideline 2004/108/EC
Safety of machinery and devices EN 12100-1/2
2009-12-22 Dr. Andreas Schunk